
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF DELAWARE COUNTY 1 

PENNSYLVANIA 2 

3 

CRIMINAL COURT 4 

5 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * No. 9999-20216 

 * 7 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA   * 8 

 * 9 

VS.  * 10 

 * 11 

JOHN DOE  * 12 

 * 13 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 14 

15 

16 

17 

Media, PA, October 11, 2021, 9:22 a.m.18 

19 

*** 20 

21 

Courtroom Number 9 22 

*** 23 

24 

25 

BEFORE: 26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 

THE HONORABLE JUDGE KEVIN F. KELLY

LILIANE LEANNON, ESQUIRE
For the Commonwealth 

LOU SCHUSTER, ESQUIRE
For the Defendant 

33 

34 

Exhibit ITB A



INDEX 1 

DIRECT CROSS REDIRECT RECROSS 2 

3 

ON BEHALF OF THE COMMONWEALTH: 4 

4 9  21  24 5 

26 29 6 

7 

8 

38 61 9 

64 138  152  158 10 

161 167 11 

169 172 12 

Officer Griffin McLaughlin
Brionna Cole

ON BEHALF OF THE DEFENDANT: 
Miles Nader
Tobin Towne
Kelli Mills
Dylan Lehner
Stefan Homenick 179 13 

14 

EXHIBITS 15 

16 

 MARKED  ADMITTED 17 

18 

ON BEHALF OF THE COMMONWEALTH: 19 

[None] 20 

21 

ON BEHALF OF THE DEFENDANT: 22 

D-5 Tinder Screenshots 46  47 23 

D-6 Transcript of C-14 153  154 24 

25 

26 

Exhibit ITB B



C E R T I F I C A T I O N 1 

2 

I, Richard Coogan, hereby certify that the 3 

proceedings and evidence are contained fully and 4 

accurately on multitrack recording; that the 5 

recording was reduced to typewriting by my 6 

direction; and that this is a correct transcript of 7 

the same. 8 

9 

10 

11 

________________________________
Richard Coogan, Director
Electronic Recording Center12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

_____________________Inc. hereby certifies that
the attached pages represent an accurate transcript of 
the multi-track digital sound recording of the
proceedings in the Court of Common Pleas of Delaware 
County, Pennsylvania, in the matter of: 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

v. 

JOHN DOE

No. 9999-202126 

27 

BY: 28 

29 
30 

31 

________________________________
Jane Roe
Transcriber for_______________

32 

33 

The foregoing record of the proceedings upon the 34 

hearing of the above cause is hereby approved and 35 

directed to be filed. 36 

37 

38 

___________________________________39 

Judge 40 

Exhibit ITB C




