1 2 3 4 5	IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF DELAWARE COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA CRIMINAL COURT						
6 7 8 9 10	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * No. 9999-2021 * COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA * * VS. *						
11 12 13 14 15 16	* JOHN DOE * * * * * *						
17 18 19 20 21 22	Media, PA, October 11, 2021, 9:22 a.m. *** Courtroom Number 9						
23	* * *						
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE: THE HONORABLE JUDGE KEVIN F. KELLY LILIANE LEANNON, ESQUIRE For the Commonwealth LOU SCHUSTER, ESQUIRE For the Defendant						

Exhibit ITB B

1	IND	EX			
2	DIRE	ст с	CROSS	REDIRECT	RECROSS
3					
4	ON BEHALF OF THE COMMONWEAL	TH:			
5	Officer Griffin McLaughlin	4	9	21	24
6	Brionna Cole	26	29		
7 8					
8	ON BEHALF OF THE DEFENDANT:				
9	Miles Nader	38	61		
10	Tobin Towne	64	138	152	158
11	Kelli Mills	161	167		
12	Dylan Lehner	169	172		
13	Stefan Homenick	179			
14					
15	EXHIE	BITS			
16					
17		М	IARKED	ADMI	TTED
18					
19	ON BEHALF OF THE COMMONWEAL	TH:			
20	[None]				
21					
22	ON BEHALF OF THE DEFENDANT:				
23	D-5 Tinder Screenshots		46		17
24	D-6 Transcript of C-14		153	1	. 5 4
25					
26					

1	<u>CERTIFICATION</u>
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	I, Richard Coogan, hereby certify that the proceedings and evidence are contained fully and accurately on multitrack recording; that the recording was reduced to typewriting by my direction; and that this is a correct transcript of the same.
10 11 12	Richard Coogan, Director Electronic Recording Center
13 14 15 16 17 18	Inc. hereby certifies that the attached pages represent an accurate transcript of the multi-track digital sound recording of the proceedings in the Court of Common Pleas of Delaware County, Pennsylvania, in the matter of:
19 20 21	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
22 23 24 25 26 27	v. John doe No. 9999-2021
28	BY:
29 30 31 32	Jane Roe Transcriber for
33 34 35 36 37 38	The foregoing record of the proceedings upon the hearing of the above cause is hereby approved and directed to be filed.
39 40	Judge